f\/\/l\"’j/ 2024 Landfill Tipping Fee Schedule

WHITEWATER 990 Kohlsmith Road
T REGION=—T Wednesday and Saturday | 8:00 am - 2:00 pm

Tipping Fee $105.00 per tonne
Minimum Charge (<200 kg)

Garbage Bags $5.00 each
Blue Box Material No Charge
Blue Boxes (Purchase) $12.00 each

Sorted Construction & Demolition Debris (C&D) $105.00 per tonne

Unsorted Loads (Loads containing recycling, C&D, scrap metal,
e-waste, and/or tires mixed with garbage OR unsorted C&D loads).....$210.00 per tonne

Agricultural Plastic - Baled (Must be strapped on a pallet) No Charge
Agricultural Plastic $105.00 per tonne
Appliances (Refrigerated) $25.00 each
Appliances (Non-Refrigerated) No Charge
Asbestos Not Accepted
Batteries No Charge

Boats or Camper Trailers $105.00 per tonne
Brush (under 3”) No Charge
Cardboard (must be clean and dry) No Charge
Concrete (must be clean and sorted) $105.00 per tonne
Contaminated Soil (subject to submission of acceptable testing) $105.00 per tonne
Couches & Armchairs $30.00

Hazardous Material Not Accepted

Leaf & Yard Waste No Charge
Mattresses and Boxsprings (each) $30.00

Scrap Metal No Charge
Shingles (sorted) $105.00 per tonne
Soil (uncontaminated) $105.00 per tonne
Trees, large branches, stumps, roots, timber, and logs (3" Diam.)....... $105.00 per tonne
Tires (all sizes — with or without rims) No Charge
Vehicles Not Accepted

All residential and IC&I wastes delivered to the Landfill Site in bags other than the
Municipal Yellow Bag (W), will be assessed at $5.00 per bag up to the minimum charge of
$21.00.

Requests to open the Landfill Site outside of regular operating hours $125.00 per
opening

Requests for openings of landfill site outside of regular operating hours are not available on
Sundays and holidays. Requests to open outside of regular operating hours are subject to
attendant availability.

The Township is NOT permitted to accept material generated outside of the municipality per
MECP Certificate of Approval # A413209. Proof of residency or property ownership will be
requested when attending the landfill.
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